From: P.A.W.S.
To: Evans, Timothy

Subject: Re: Regulatory Zone Amendment Case Number WRZA24-0004 (Osage Rd.)

Date: Monday, December 9, 2024 2:16:06 PM

This Message Is From an Untrusted Sender

You have not previously corresponded with this sender.

Report Suspicious

Tim,

Thank you for the update. We will definitely watch to see if it gets appealed as we have one of the properties that would be negatively impacted by this change and are opposed to any changes that would directly and negatively impact our lives and neighborhoods. Regards,

Rebecca Randolph

On Dec 9, 2024, at 2:04 PM, Evans, Timothy <TEvans@washoecounty.gov> wrote:

Hi Rebecca,

The Planning Commission denied Regulatory Zone Amendment Case Number WRZA24-0004 (Osage Rd.). Please know that there is a possibility that the case could be appealed to the Board of County Commissioners by the applicant.

Regards,

<image001.png> | Tim Evans

Planner, Planning & Building Division | Community Services

Department

CSD Main Phone: 775-328-3600 Direct Line: 775-328-2314

Visit us first online: www.washoecounty.gov/csd

From: P.A.W.S. <pawsnevada@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, December 9, 2024 2:01 PM

To: Evans, Timothy <TEvans@washoecounty.gov>

Subject: Regulatory Zone Amendment Case Number WRZA24-0004 (Osage Rd.)

Greetings Mr Evans

Due to a death in the family, we were unable to attend last weeks meeting

regarding the above noted matter. Can you please provide information as to the outcome of the discussion?
Regards,
Rebecca Randolph ET AL